M O B I L E  E N T E R T A I N M E N T
T1027195
MP3-Speaker »AS195«
MP3 Çalar Hoparlörü
 T1
02
71
95
/0
4.
08
All listed brands are trademarks of the corresponding companies. Errors and omissions excepted,
and subject to technical changes. Our general terms of delivery and payment are applied.
Hama GmbH & Co KG
D-86651 Monheim/Germany
T1027195bda.indd   2-3T1027195bda.indd   2-3 08.04.2008   13:27:49 Uhr08.04.2008   13:27:49 Uhr
3
d Bedienungsanleitung g Operating Instruction
2
MP3-Speaker »AS195«
Description
Getting started
• Insert the supplied batteries (type AAA) into the speaker system. You have the option of using a
 suitable power supply (not included; output 2 – 5 V, 500 – 1000 mA).
• Place the speaker system on a fl at surface.
• Connect an external audio source (mobile phone, MP3 player, etc.) to the rear connection of the
 loudspeaker system for playback. You may have to use an appropriate adapter depending on the
 device type. (Hama Mobile Music Adaptor not included.) The loudspeaker system is now ready for
 use.
• Switch on the external signal source.
• Switch on the loudspeaker system with the rear ON/OFF switch. The blue LED indicates the device is
 ready for use.
• If the LEDs become weaker after considerable time, this indicates that the batteries should be
 replaced.
Please note:
In order to avoid possible feedback when switching the loudspeaker system on, we recommend
switching on the connected audio source fi rst.
Specifi cations
Frequency range:  200 – 20,000 Hz
Power RMS:  2 x 2 W
Connection:  3.5 mm jack plug
Power supply:  4 x AAA micro batteries (included)
Dimensions:  125 x 80 x 25 mm (folded)
t Kullanma kılavuzug Operating Instruction
»AS195« MP3 Çalar Hoparlörü
Başlangıç
• »AS195«  4 adet AAA pili cihazın pil yuvasına yerleştirin. Ayrıca cihaza uygun başka bir güç kaynağı da
 kullanabilirsiniz. (kutuya dahil değildir; çıkış 2-5V, 500-1000 mA)
• Hoparlörü düz bir zemine yerleştirin.
• Harici ses kaynağını (cep telefonu, MP3 çalar vs.) hoparlör sisteminin arkasındaki girişe bağlayın.
 (kullanılan cihazın modeline göre uygun bir adaptör kullanmanız gerekebilir) Hoparlör sisteminiz artık
 kullanıma hazırdır.
• Harici sinyal kaynağını çalıştırın.
• Hoparlör sistemini cihazın arka kısmındaki ON/OFF düğmesini kullanarak çalıştırın. Mavi ışık cihazın
 çalıştığını gösterir.
• Belli bir kullanımdan sonra mavi ışık zayıfl adığında cihazın pillerini değiştirmeniz gerekmektedir.
Dikkat:
İlk başta hoparlöre bağladığınız ses kaynağını çalıştırınız. Ardından hoparlörü, cihazın arkasındaki ON/OFF
düğmesini kullanarak çalıştırınız.
Özellikler:
Frekans aralığı:  200 – 20,000 Hz
Güç RMS:  2 x 2 W
Bağlantı:  3.5 mm jack plug
Güç kaynağı:  4 x AAA micro pil (kutuya dahil değildir)
Ölçüler:  125 x 80 x 25 mm (cihaz katlandığında)
T1027195bda.indd   Abs1:2-Abs1:3T1027195bda.indd   Abs1:2-Abs1:3 08.04.2008   13:27:53 Uhr08.04.2008   13:27:53 Uhr